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Download the eWeLink App & Add SONOFF Zigbee
gateway.

Laden Sie die eWeLink App herunter und fugen Sie das
SONOFF Zighee-Gateway hinzu.

Téléchargez eWeLink App et ajoutez la passerelle
SONOFF Zigbee.

Scaricare eWeLink App e aggiungere il portale SONOFF
Zigbee.
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Scan QR Code to Add Device

Den QR-Code scannen, um Gerét hinzuzufiigen

Scanner le code QR pour ajouter un dispositif

Scansionare Codice QR per Aggiungere Dispositivo

Zeskanuj kod QR, aby dotaczy¢ urzadzenie
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Open the eWeLink App and scan the QR code on the device,
then follow the instructions given by the app to proceed.

Offnen Sie die eWeLink App, scannen Sie den QR-Code auf
dem Gerat und folgen Sie dann den Anweisungen der App.

Ouvrez I eWeLink App et scannez ie code QR sur Fappareil,
puis suivez les instructions données par lapplication.

Aprire I'eWeLink App e scansionare il codice QR sul dispositivo,
quindi seguire le istruzioni fornite dallapplicazione per
procedere.

Skanna QR-koden for att Iagga till en enhet

Otworz eWeLink App i zeskanuj kod QR na urzadzeniu, a

Scan QR-code om apparaat toe tevoegen

Pobierz eWeLink App i dodaj bramke SONOFF Zigbee.

Escanee el c6digo QR para anadir el dispositivo

Ladda ner eWeLink App och Iagg till SONOFF
Zigbee-gateway.

Download de eWeLink App en voeg SONOFF Zigbee
gateway toe

Descargue la eWeLink App y ahada la pasarela SONOFF
Zigbee.

Baixe 0 aplicativo eWeLink e adicione o gateway SONOFF
Zighee.

3arpysute eWelink App v ao6asbTe Wwnio3 SONOFF
Zigbee.

Digitalize o cédigo QR para adicionar o dispositivo

OTcKaHupyiiTe QR-Kof ANA ROBABNEHNA YCTPOTICTBA

Add Device

pnie postepuj zgodnie z instrukcgjami podanymi przez
aplikacje, aby kontynuowat.

Oppna eWeLink App och skanna QR-koden pé enheten,
f6lj sedan instruktionerna fran appen for att fortsatta.

Open de eWeLink App en scan de QR code op het apparaat,
volg daarna de instructies dat door de app worden gegeven
om verder te gaan

Abra la eWeLink App y escanear el cédigo QR en el dispositivo,
luego siga as instrucciones dadas por la aplicacion para continuar.

Abra o eWeLink App e escaneie o c6digo QR no
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Note: If the desired page cannot be displayed after scanning the QR
code, please power on the device, then click the Zighee gateway of
the device that you want to add in the eWeLink App and select "Add"

Hinweis: Wenn die gewtinschte Seite nach dem Scannen des QR-Codes
nicht angezeigt werden kann, schalten Sie bitte das Gerét ein, Klicken
Sie dann auf das Zigbee-Gateway des Geréts, das Sie in der eWeLink
App hinzufiigen mochten, und wahlen Sie "Hinzufugen".

Remarque : Si la page souhaitée ne siaffiche pas aprés avoir scanné
le code QR, allumez lappareil, puis cliquez sur la passerelle Zighee
de I'appareil que vous souhaitez ajouter dans I' eWeLink App et
sélectionnez "Ajouter”.

Nota: se a pagina desiderata non pud essere visualizzata dopo la scansione
del codice QR accendere il dispositivo, quindi fare clic sul gateway Zigbee
deldispositvo che si desidera agglungere nell Welink App e selezionare
‘Aggiung'".

Nota: Sila pagina deseada no se puede mostrar después de escanear
el codigo QR, encienda el dispositivo, luego haga clic en el Zigbee
gateway del dispositivo que desea agregar en la eWeLink App y elija
“Agregar”.

Observagdo: Se a pagina desejada nao puder ser exibida apos o
escaneamento do codigo QR ligue o dispositivo e dlique no porta de
entrada Zigbee do dispositivo que deseja adicionar no eWeLink App e
selecione "Adicionar".

3amevanue: ECAM AaHHas CTPaHHLA He OTKPBIBAETCA MOCNE CKaHMPO
BaHua QR KOAla, TO 3aHOBO BKMIOYMTE YCTPOVICTBO U HAXKMUTE Ha
ZigBee KN4 YCTPOIICTBA, KOTOPBIiA Bbl XOTUTe A06aBuT B eWelink
App v biGepue "[oGasnsTs"
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Install the device in the desired place, then press the
Pairing button on the device. The LED indicator flashes
twice means the device and the device under the same
Zigbee network (the router device or hub) are in the
effective communication distance.

Installieren Sie das Gerat am gewdnschten Ort und
dricken Sie dann die Taste Kopplungstaste am Gerat.
Der LED-Anzeiger blinkt zweimal, wenn sich das Gerat
und das Geratim selben Zigbee-Netzwerk (Router oder
Hub) in einer effektiven Kommunikationsentfernung
befinden.
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Effective Communication Distance Verification

Verifizierung der effektiven Kommunikationsentfernung

Uwaga: Jedli po zeskanowaniu kodu QR nie mozna wyéwietli¢ zadanej
strony, nalezy wiaczy¢ urzadzenie, a nastepnie kliknac bramke Zigbee
urzadzenia, ktére ma zostac dodane w eWeLink App i wybrac opcje

e siga as instrucbes fornecidas pelo aplicativo para prosseguir.
Otkpoiite eWeLink App 1 ckarupyiite QR Ko Ha yCTpoiicTBe,
Ans

Obs: Om den onskade sidan inte kan visas efter att ha skannat QR-koden,
sla pa enheten, Kicka sedan pa Zighee-gatewayen for enheten som du vill
Iagga till i eWeLink App och valj "Ligg tll",

Vérification de la distance de communication efficace

Verifica della distanza di comunicazione corretta

Skuteczna weryfikacja odlegtosci komunikacyjnej

Effektiv fijarrkontroll av kommunikation

Controle van de effectieve communicatieafstand

MOTOM CiefyiiTe MHCTPYKUMSIM faHHbIe B
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Let op: Als de gewenste pagina niet kan worden weergegeven na het
scannen van de QR-code, schakel dan het apparaat in, Klik vervolgens
op de Zigbee-gateway van het apparaat dat u wilt toevoegen in de
eWeLink App en selecteer "Toevoegen'.

Verificacién de distancia de comunicacién efectiva

Verificagdo de distancia de comunicagao efetiva

Mposepka 3¢$eKTUBHOMO PACcCTOAHMNA CBAZN

Installez 'appareil a l'endroit souhaité, puis appuyez
sur le Bouton de configuration l'appareil. L'indicateur
LED clignote deux fois, ce qui signifie que I'appareil et

I'appareil du méme réseau Zigbee (Ie routeur ou hub)
sont dans la distance de communication effective.

Installail dispositivo nel luogo desiderato, quindi premiil
Pulsante di configurazione dispositivo. Se I'indicatore
LED lampeggia due volte significa che il dispositivo e il
dispositivo collegato alla stessa rete Zigbee (il
dispositivo router o hub) si trovano alla distanza di
comunicazione corretta.

Zainstaluj urzadzenie w wybranym miejscu i nacisnij
na nim przycisk parowania. Wskaznik LED miga dwa
razy, oznacza to, ze urzadzenie to i inne (urzadzenia
routera lub koncentratora) w tej samej Zigbee sieci
znajduja sie w efektywnej odlegtosci komunikacyjnej.

Installera enheten pa énskad plats och tryck pa
"parkopplingsknappen"pé enheten. Nar du ser LED-
indikatorn blinka tva ganger betyder det att den har
enheten och enheterna (routern eller navenheterna)
under samma Zigbee natverk har ett effektivt
kommunikationsavstand.

Installeer het apparaat op de gewenste plaats en druk
op de ,koppelingsknop” op het apparaat. Als je de LED
indicator tweemaal ziet knipperen, betekent dit dat dit
apparaat en de apparaten (de router apparaten of hub)
onder hetzelfde Zigbee netwerk binnen de effectieve
communicatieafstand zijn

Instale el dispositivo en el lugar que desee, luego
presione el botén de emparejamiento_el dispositivo.
Si el indicador LED titila dos veces significa que los dos
dispositivos usando la red Zigbee (el router o conector)
estan dentro de la distancia de comunicacion efectiva.

Instale o dispositivo no local desejado e pressione o
Botao de emparelhamento no dispositivo. O indicador
LED pisca duas vezes significa que o dispositivo e o
dispositivo na mesma rede Zighee (o dispositivo
roteador ou hub) estdo na distancia de comunicagao
efetiva.

YCTaHOBUTE YCTPOWCTBO B HYXHOM MeCTe, 3aTeM Hax
MUTE KHOMKY «HacTPOku» Ha ycTpoiicTee. CBETOANOAHbI
7 NHAVIKATOP MATHET ABAXAbI, YKa3bIBas Ha TO, 4TO yCTp
OJACTBO 1 YCTPOWCTBO B TOit Xe ceT Zighee (poyTep
WM KOHLEHTPATOp) HAXOAATCH Ha 3hdEeKTUBHOM
paccToRHY CBAZN.
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Installation 43@7)* R ICEET
Installation 1.Place on the desktop
Installazione 2.Attached to the metal surface with the magnetic base
Instalacja 3.5tick to the wall with 3M adhesive of the base
Installation 4.Base screws fixed to the wall
Installatie 1.Auf den Schreibtisch stellen
Instalacion 2.Mit dem MagnetfuR an der Metalloberflache befestigen
Instalagao 3.Mit dem 3M-Kleber des Sockels an der Wand befestigen
Veranoska 4.Basisschrauben an der Wand befestigt

1.Poser sur le bureau

- 2.Fixation a la surface métallique avec la base magnétique
3.Coller au mur avec 'adhésif 3M de la base
4.Les vis de |a base sont fixées au mur
D 1.Collocare sulla scrivania

2.Fissare alla superficie metallica con la base calamitata

3.Fissare alla parete con I'adesivo 3M della base

4.Bulloni di base ancorati al muro

@ 1.Umies¢ na blacie biurka

M adhesive tape

2.Przymocuj do metalowej powierzchni za pomoca
podstawy magnetycznej

3.Przyklej do $ciany za pomoca kleju 3M do podstawy
4.$ruby podstawy przymocowane do $ciany

1.Placera pa skrivbordet

2.Fésts pa metallytan med den magnetiska basen
3.Hall fast vid vaggen med 3M lim p4 basen
4.Basbultar férankrade i vaggen
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1.Plaats op het bureaublad @ User Manual FCC compliance statement ISED Notice SAR Warning — SRARIA N R T R BEY ,SIEF
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ZBevestig aan het metalen opperviak met de ) . o 1This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operations | 11 device contains licencesexempt transmitter(s)receiver(s) that | under normal use of condition, this equipment should be kepta | () g g sy zighee HABA MpEEERESRANaEE | o0
magnetische voet : 9E T RTLDINNZigBee 3.00M%, AEURF=RNE. subject to the following two conditions: e e Racle). Onaraton s e Chmen separation distance of at least 20 cm between the antenna and . X .
3.Aan de muur vastplakken met de 3M lijm van de basis D7 RIL. Zigbee 309 1L AT A https://sonoff.tech/usermanuals Canada’s licence-exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject to the the body of the user, k AT HIEES i -
4.Base schroeven vastgemaakt aan de muur. - r;/\{;@k—‘fg:g e S;;»s;w l'¥l[:’(m§3' (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and following two conditions: Dans d dit . les dutilisat " t doit o RA—1k PR FREER SRS EE QiR R i THURS Do not ingest battery, Chemical Burn Hazard.

—hITALETE z AR o (2) This device must accept any interference received, including (1)This device may not cause interference. ans des conditions normales dutilisation, cet équipement doi = ARSBIRIE This product contains a coin / button cell battery.
1.Coléquelo en el escritorio The device can work with other gateways supporting Zigbee 3.0 WALS WA EE Q& RS, interference that may cause undesired operation. (2)This device must accept any interference, including interference &tre maintenu & une distance dau moins 20 cm entre fantenne famE; . - “ If the coin / button cell battery is swallowed, it can cause severe
2.Fijelo ala superficie metalica con la base magnética wireless protocol. Detailed informationisin accordance with the OURLE AN L F A RDI =T A F 19045, 2.Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party that may cause undesired operation of the device. et le corps de lutilisateur. () RBEANERA i A RS iy internal burns in just 2 hours and can lead to death.
3.Péguelo a la pared con el adhesivo 3M de la base final product. . . = ° or could void the user's authority to This Class B digital apparatus complies with Canadian ICES-003(8). - - - e (RIBEM IR s HRLE; R U & Keep new and used batteries away from children.
4.Tornillos de la base fijados a la pared Das Gerat kann mit anderen Gateways zusammenarbeiten, die Enter the website provided above to view the User Manual for operate the equipment. This device complies with RSS-247 of Industry Canada. Operation WEEE Disposal and Recycling Information (E) FEMEMEENTLBE (18) “EEETFH, € —— EHITERK, V)45 ER If the battery compartment does not close securely, stop using the
T col ireade trabalh das drahtlose Protokoll Zigbee 3.0 unterstiitzen. Detaillierte the device is subject to the condition that this device does not cause harmful All products bearing this symbol are waste electrical FFREP; —IRKEREER product and keep it away from children.
2-A?\&iléigﬁszm:rﬁi‘ef;eameﬂta‘ com a base magnética Daten entsprechen dem Endprodukt Um auf das Benutzerhandbuch des Gerats zuzugreifen, rufen Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with interference. and electronic equipment (WEEE as in directive (1) Ry RS R I RAE R Tl RIS R ET (ISM) R & BT If you think batteries might have been swallowed or placed inside

' P! 2 Lappareil peut étre utilisé avec d'autres passerelles qui Sie die oben aufgefihrte URL auf. the fimits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the Lémetteurirécepteur exempt de licence contenu dans e présent 2012/19/EU) which should not be mixed with unsorted REMAEOTLBE () Fi; S GB4943.1 any part of the body, seek immediate medical attention.
3.Cole na parede com adesivo 3M da base. prennent en charge le protocole sans fil Zigbee 3.0. Les FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable appareil est conforme aux SR dlnnovation, ociences &t B |, ;useholdwaste. Instead, you should protect human e o (3 —— i . Replacement of a battery with an incorrect type that can defeat a
4.Parafusos de base fixados na parede informations détaillées sont conformes au produit final Pour accéder au manuel d'utilisation de I'appareil, accédez & protection against harmful interference in a residential nada appareils health and the environment by handingover your (B) izt HfEENTLRE () >~ EHE TR, LG, e 4 e, in th £ lithium battery &
: I'URL indiquée ci-dessus. installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio rada exempts de licence. Lexp‘o‘tamn st autorisée ab deu RS VxﬁfiFﬁE}ﬂtwﬁi; o a8 safeguard (for example, in the case of some lithium battery types).
1.PasmecTuTe Ha pabouem cTone Il dispositivo pub funzionare con altri gateway che supportano . frequency energy and. if not installed and used In accordance conditions suivantes : waste equipment to a designated collection point for ( . x FRPEENRNETREE Disposal of a battery into fire or a hot oven, or mechanically crushing
2.KpenuTcs K MeTannnUeckoi NOBEPXHOCTH C Nomoluslo | il protocollo wireless Zigbee 3.0. Le informazioni dettagliate | per accedere al Manuale dellutente del dispositivo, vai all'URL with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio (1)Lappareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage; the recycling of waste electricaland electronic S AAIES or cutting of a battery, that can result in an explosion.
aTHITHONG OCHO B sono conformi al prodotto finale. Sopraelencato. B el guarantee that (2)Lappareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, equipment, appointed by the government or local A ARERE, DRI (&, W'i UEE. UL, SN FRRAEL A Leaving a battery in an extremely high temperature surrounding
6 ¢ y . é z a e

3.MpuKpenuTe k CTeHe C NOMOLLLIO ke 3M 0CHOBaHMs Urzadzenie moze wspolpracowaé z innymi bramkami o ok ot o T e s interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this imﬂ:r(r[\;i\n\;:;on;:mage est susceptible d'en compromettre le authorities. Correct disposaland recycling will help a;. (85) s 5 vt Sy - " 2 - s | samE |sa—sm environment that can result in an explosion or the leakage of fl ,))
4.0CHOBHbIE BUHTLI NPUKPeNNeHbi K cTeHke obstugujacymi protokdl bezprzewodowy Zighee 3.0 s e UnL giurza " przej equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television - R prevent potential negative consequences to the BIFRIRARS T AL E B IBONE; ®6 | e | (o | cow | ree | (eooe) ammable liquid or gas.

Szczegblowe informacje odpowiadaja produktowi koficowemu, | P09anego powyzejadresu reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment | [ SRS BUTETAue dela Classe 8 conforme 312 norme environment and human health. Please contact the () FiE: Pl AED. Abattery subjected to extremely low air pressure that may result in onorFE

Enheten kan fungera med andra gateways som stoder For dtkomst till enhetens anvandarmanual, gé till URL:en ovan. off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference . ' installer or local authorities for more information nERE; il ° ° ° ° ° © an explosion or the leakage of flammable liquid or gas.

S B o et by one or more of the following measures: Cet appareil est conforme & la norme RSS-247 d'industrie Canada. about thelocation as well as terms and conditions L T , . . S S S .

o eyt Detal g Gavoor toegang tot de gebruikershandielding van het : Le fonctionnement est soumis a la condition que cet appareil ne of such collection points OV MINEIRE ERIRER-10°C-60°C, e8IV = Sonoff T gies Co., Ltd.

3 _ | . provoque pas dinterférences nuisibles. - was o o o o o o

Het apparaat kan werken met andere gateways die het apparaat naar de bovenstaande UR 7::;22:;( fﬁe'i:,f:fifgﬁ LZ?TJZ;"fiTZZC?pmemanu receiver. ISED Radiation Exposure Statement = setol Manuele forse fors2 i\?{zﬁf‘gg}gﬁ oo B“‘Mgskg'f‘?flzmhsﬁ'fu“:;fi"@?.iﬂ'"i

draadloze Zigbee 3.0 protocol ondersteunen. Gedetailleerde Para acceder al Manual del usuario del dispositivo, vaya a la URL _Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from EU Declaration of Conformity het) ° ° ° © © ° .

informatieisin met het eindpl anteriormente. hat to which the recetver is conmacted. This equipment complies with ISED radiation exposure limits set Hereby, Shonmen somoff Tocmologion Co . Ltd. declares that o . . . S " N Pap21 Pap 22 cpe7 LoPE4 Website: sonoff.tech MADE IN CHINA

- forth for an uncontrolled environment. ereby, Shenzhen Sonoff Technologies Co., eclares tha:

El dispositivo puede funcionar con otras pasarelas con sean Para acessar o manual do usuario do dispositivo, acesse a URL —Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for Tnis equipment should be nstalled and operated W‘m minimum the radio equipment type SNZB-03P is in compliance with - Carta Carta Plastica Plastica

Eom?anblesv :%n[e‘\‘ Zrolocolof malénlwbnzo %lgrbee‘ 3.0 listada acima. help. distance of 20 cm between the radiator and your bodk Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of EE: ARIKIES)/T 11364 WAMEME:

ainformacion detallada es conforme al producto final - i lable at the following internet address: - O RTUABMAERBHFEFEAE PO S BIECBIT RACCOLTA DIFFERENZIATA

This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction conformityis available at the following .,
0 dispositivo pode funcionar com outros gateways que suportem 5:;:4‘?;{:;:5{??::537 ey poncTea FCC Radiation Exposure statement: with any other antenna or tranemiter. e https://sonoff.tech/compliance/ —AEREANet 265T2MEHNREBRUT Veriicaled del tuo Cor c
s § X ) ‘ , : . o e /25 » _ erifica e disposizioni del tuo Comune.
Zo‘]m'“;‘;i‘é‘:i;?i‘;z‘g"“ 3.0.Informagges detalhadas de acordo y v fThr‘lsthqumsm m(mp‘}‘eds with FCC radl'am" exposure limits set Cet équipement est conforme aux limites dexposition aux FEEEDH, BNEHUFNGRR X RFEEENEEVE RSB HOE— O FAE RS BBHGET Separa le componenti e conferiscile in modo corretto.
orth for an uncontrolled environment rayonnements de la ISED établies pour unenvironnement non controé. — A RBEANEE NRERANEH, EXIHNRTESE | 26572080REER,

@ YCTPOIACTBO MOXeT paBoTaTh C APYIMMM KOHLUEHTPATOpaMH, This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum Cet équipement doit étre installé et fonctionner & au moins 20cm For CF Frequency: EENREGH TS HIET, ,2}
BOEREAREE <M WEE. KOTOPE 00ACPXHBOIOT BECTpOBOAHOMMpoTOK N Zighee 3.0 distance of 20 cm between the radiator and your body. de distance dun radiateur ou de votre corps. Operation frequency Range: RF Output Power: L LEEE AT A £ ‘m' L‘)
The equipmentis only suitable for mounting at heights < 2 m cooTaeTeTayer npoAvTy. This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction | et émetteur ne doit pas étre co-localisé ou fonctionner en Zigbee: 2405-2480MHz Zigbee: <10dBm NREMORRLAE, GBS RIE )L PAP —
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with any other antenna or transmiter.

conjonction avec une autre antenne ou un autre émetteur.
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